JAN-07-2008 MON 06:29\_PM BAKER HOSTETLER

•

ON/15 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 0/30/2008)	-09-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ET <u>Atty Dkt. No. 87334.5261</u>
	unce: Hease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Thermo Fisher Scientific USA LLC	Name: Thermo Fisher Scientific (Asheville) LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? $\Box$	Internal Address: Yes ⊠ No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 275 Aiken Road
Execution Date(s) January 10, 2007	
🗋 Assignment 🔤 Merger	City: Asheville
Change of Change	of Name State: North Carolina
Joint Research Agreement	Country: Zip: 28804
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional names & <u>address(es) attached?</u> 🔲 Yes 🖂 No
C Other	
4. Application or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/442,093	
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: Washington Square, Suite 1100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.	Enclosed Inclosed Inclosed Inclosed Inclosed Inclosed Inclosed Inclosed
City: Washington	
State: District of Columbia Zip: 20036-53	04 8. Payment Information
Phone Number. <u>(202) 861-1500</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Fax Number: (202) 861-1783	Expiration Date
Email Address: <u>www.bakerlaw.com</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2036</u>
	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Bruhale Asia	January 7, 2008
Signa Bukola T. Aina, Reg. No. 56,153	Iture DateTotal number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC USA LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC USA LLC" TO "THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC (ASHEVILLE) LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 2:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

et Smith Him

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5344241

DATE: 01-10-07

2630065 8100 070030524



PATENT REEL: 020350 FRAME: 0531

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:51 FM 01/10/2007 FILED 02:33 FM 01/10/2007 SRV 070030524 ~ 2630065 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Thermo Fisher Scientific USA LLC

2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: to change the name of the limited liability company to Thermo Fisher Scientific (Asheville) LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 10th day of January \_\_\_\_\_\_, A.D. 2007 \_\_\_\_\_.

, A.D. 2007 \_\_\_\_\_ day of January By:

Authorized Person(s)

Name: SAMUEL J. GESTEN Print or Type

DEURH - HASOS C T System Online

PATENT REEL: 020350 FRAME: 0532

**RECORDED: 01/08/2008**